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LATREF stations
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LKS-20 modernisation LATREFVS
defined baselines
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LATREF base station coordinates in 1Gb14 realization with EPN calculator
transformed to ETRF2014 realization 2020.04.12. epoha
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ETRF2014 (2020.04.12. epoch) = LKS-2020 (2020.04.12. epoch)

STATION NAME | X (M) Y (M) yA(Y)

ALKS 10731M002
DLKS 10704M003

IRBE 10726M001
VAIN 10736M001
RIGA 12302M002

3064941,7582
3206757,3272
3183614,8947
3282526,9700
3183899,5126

1564041,3592
1607049,4565
1276707,4712
1315357,6565
1421478,2670

5352595,2369
5256432,9289
5359315,0757
5290482,4935
5322810,6819

RIGA station coordinate differenceis between LATREFV8 and official EPN coordinate in
ETRF2014 realization for period 354/2014 — 261/2021

X (M) Y (M) Z (M)
LATREFVS 3183899,5126 1421478,2670 5322810,6819
EPN 3183899,5134 1421478,2671 5322810,6832
X (MM) Y (MM) Z (MM)

Differencies -0,8 -0,1 -1,3



EPSG codes from 1st of March 2023
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Geodetic Parameters
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Horizontal difference: LKS-92(1992.75) -
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Height (h) difference: LKS-92(1992.75) - LKS-20(2020.28)
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LatPos base stations 2023 and
future plans
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LatPos RTK users statistics (2)

(data about April of 2022)

RTK connections 118 259

5-OTD . —

Users

o Agriculture 74,8%
Surveyors 13,7%
o Others11.5%

£ LatPos base station




New State geodetic network
database

Link: http://geodezija.l

gia.gov.lv

Valsts geodéziska tikla datubaze
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http://geodezija.lgia.gov.lv/

Geopotential measurements

10/10/2022
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— Sea gravimetric measurements on
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- Total magnetic field intensity and profile
mapping year 2022

— Zonal mapping

Anomaly aeromagnetic field nT x100 — -10
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Thank you for your attention!




